## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted

For the used of CDRRMD during the conduct of the integrated Planning Course Training on Incident Command System (ICS

in the shopping / bidding for Level 2)

as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: Jawnreal Tracker Enterprises

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2013-104865

QTY.	UNIT OF				
	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	TOTAL PRICE	
40	pcs	Trainees manual:65 pages (1/pax)	259.00		
40	pcs	Activity Packet for Trainees:12 pages (1/pax)	47.00	10,360.00	
50	pcs	Activity Scenario: 7 pages (1/pax; 1/facilitator)		1,880.00	
8	pcs	Accomplished ICS 211:2 pages(1/pax; 1facilitator)	27.00 7.00	1,350.00	
16	pcs	Sample Demobilization Plan:4 pages (1/pax;1facilitator)		350.00	
40	pcs	ICS form 201-221: 48 pages (1/pax)	15.00	750.00	
40	pcs	Module Evalauation Forms:20 pages (1/pax)	191.00	7,640.00	
40	pcs	Pre/Post Test Exams;4 pages (1 per pax)	79.00	3,160.00	
40	pcs	Pre/Post Test Exams Answer Sheet;4 pages (1 per pax)	15.00	600.00	
2	pcs	Tarp Printing: Planning p: 3ft x 5ft	7.00	280.00	
2	pcs	Tarp Printing:ICS Organization:3ft x 4ft	499.00	998.00	
4	pcs	Tarp Printing:ICS Form 211:2.5ft x 4ft	449.00	898.00	
4	pcs	Tarp Printing:ICS Form 215:2.5ft x 4ft	349.00	1,396.00	
4	. 1	Tarp Printing:ICS 215A:2.5ft x 4ft	349.00	1,396.00	
50		Long Expanding envelopes (1 per pax)	349.00	1,396.00	
4		Pencils (box,12pcs)	39.00	1,950.00	
4		Pens-Gel Ink (box, 12pcs)	99.00	396.00	
50		ID holders with lace	324.00	1,296.00	
40			69.00	3,450.00	
1		Notebook (1 per pax)	49.00	1,960.00	
		Permanent markers waterproof,Black (1box,12pcs)	599.00	599.00	
1		Permanent markers waterproof,Blue (1box,12pcs)	599.00	599.00	
1		Permanent markers waterproof,Red (1box,12pcs)	599.00	599.00	
1		Whiteboard markers,Black (1box,12pcs)	799.00	799.00	
1		Whiteboard markers,Red (1box,12pcs)	799.00	799.00	
8		Parchment Papers (10sheets)	69.00	552.00	
6		Masking tapes	79.00	474.00	
4		Double Sided Tapes	49.00	196.00	
4		Scotch Tapes	49.00	196.00	
50		Flip charts (manila paper)	11.00	550.00	
4		Hand soap (225ml bottle)	129.00	516.00	
6		Tissue (box)	149.00	894.00	
5		Construction Paper-Assorted Colors (20sheets,Long)	59.00	295.00	
1	pcs	Transparent Plastic Cover Roll Gauge 5 (40"x50m/roll)	2399.00	2399.00	
		Sub Total 1		50,973.00	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF) we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

ATTY. REY DANIEL S, ACEDILLO

City/Legal Officer BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO Planning Officer III

20

JUN

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian **BAC Vice - Chairperson**  Engr. BEN AMIN L, ACEDERA

City Engineer

AC Chairperson

DENNIS T. ESCOSORA

City DRRM Officer **End User** 

Approved by:

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted

For the used of CDRRMD during the conduct of the integrated Planning Course Training on Incident Command System (ICS

in the shopping / bidding for Level 2)

as can be seen in the herein attached

abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: JAWNREAL TRACKER ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2013-104865

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
4	pcs	Transparent Storage Box 6L	274.00	
5	pcs	Scissors	374.00	1,496.00
5	pcs	Certificate Holder/Frames	69.00 199.00	345.00
			199.00	995.00
	1	Sub Total 1		
		Sub Total 1	1	2,836.00 50,973.00
		Sub Total 2		50,973.00
		Total		53,809.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

ATTY. REY LANIEL S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer **BAC** Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

2 0 2024

JUN

Planning Officer III **BAC Member** 

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** 

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

**BAC Chairperson** 

DENNIS T. ESCOSORA City DRRM Officer

**End User** 

Approved by:

Award 2021 v. 0